
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022826-2023 

Contract

QUB/2397/23 Contract for the Supply, Delivery,
Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of a
Thermoplastic Twin Screw Polymer Compounder

Queen' University Belfast

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-022826
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bcf4  
Published 4 August 2023, 4:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Queen' University Belfast

University Road

Belfast

BT7 1NN

Contact

Shauna Ryan

Email

shauna.ryan@qub.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022826-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022826-2023
mailto:shauna.ryan@qub.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKN06 - Belfast

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.qub.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

QUB/2397/23 Contract for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and
Maintenance of a Thermoplastic Twin Screw Polymer Compounder

Reference number

QUB/2397/23

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31640000 - Machines and apparatus with individual functions

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.qub.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

The School of Pharmacy wishes to purchase the supply, installation and commissioning of
Thermoplastic Twin-screw Polymer Compounder with ancillary devices and any
associated consumables to provide a full extrusion line, including air and water cooling
with pelletiser. The equipment will be supplied in an isolator to allow handling of potent or
harmful drug substances. The purchase will include supply, delivery, installations,
commissioning, and training on the equipment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31640000 - Machines and apparatus with individual functions

42994000 - Machinery for working rubber or plastics

85149000 - Pharmacy services

33680000 - Pharmaceutical articles

42990000 - Miscellaneous special-purpose machinery

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN06 - Belfast

Main site or place of performance

School of Pharmacy

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The School of Pharmacy wishes to purchase the supply, installation and commissioning of
Thermoplastic Twin-screw Polymer Compounder with ancillary devices and any
associated consumables, to provide a full extrusion line including air and water cooling
with pelletiser. The equipment will be supplied in an isolator to allow handling of potent or
harmful drug substances. The purchase will include supply, delivery, installations,



Page 4 to 6

commissioning, and training on the equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

One off purchase with an option to extend maintenance and the purchase of
consumablesbeyond this period for a further period of up to 10 years or the end of useful
life of theequipment

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010017

/Notice/010017-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

QUB/2397/23

Title

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of a Thermoplastic Twin
Screw Polymer Compounder

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Three-Tec GmbH

Birren, Obwalden

Country

Switzerland

NUTS code



Page 6 to 6

CH064 - Obwalden

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Queen's University Belfast

University Road

Belfast

BT7 1NN

Email

procurement@qub.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@qub.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:27:54+0000
	TCPDF




